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2007 UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI SOCCER

ATHLETICS HONORS

NSCAA All-America

2006
1999
1998

Omar Cummings, first team
Andrew Kean, third team
Andrew Kean, third team

All-Great Lakes Region

2006

2005

2003

2002
2000

Omar Cummings, first team
Kenny Anaba, third team
Amir Ikner, third team
Omar Cummings, first team
Tim Brown, second team
Josh Gardner, second team
Tim Brown, third team
Jamal Frazier, third team
Myron Vaughn, third team

All-Mideast

1999

1998
1995
1993
1992
1991
1990

1989

1988

1987

1986

1985

1983

1982

1981

1979

1978

1977

Andrew Kean
Jake Witkowski
Andrew Kean
Billy Hamilton
Mark Schuermann
Todd Cox

Todd Cox

Tim Lesiak
Greg Page

Tim Henke

Tim Lesiak

Jeff Miller

Greg Page
Dave DeCarlo
Tom Eckart
Paul Jungkunz
Craig McDowell
Sam Tilford
Sam Tilford
Craig McDowell
Craig McDowell
Ted Walters
Wayne Stuntz
Mike Whiting
Ed Hartman
Mike Whiting
Ed Hartman

All-Ohio

2006

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

Kenny Anaba
Omar Cummings
Amir lkner

Mike Vessells
Tim Brown
Anders Cedergren
Josh Gardner
Tim Brown
Brandon Dobbs
Wiremu Patrick
Shane Curran
Brandon Dobbs
Jamal Frazier
Myron Vaughn
Andrew Kean
Ryan Schreck
Jake Witkowski

All-BIG EAST
2006  Omar Cummings, first team*
Kenny Anaba, second team
Amir lkner, second team
2005  Omar Cummings, first team*
Kenny Anaba, third team
* - unanimous selection
Preseason BIG EAST Off. P.0.Y.
2006  Omar Cummings
All-Conference USA
2004  Jeff Hughes, second team
Wiremu Patrick, second team
John Liersemann, second team
1998  Johan Cedergren Ewan Blair, third team
Andrew Kean Mike Vessells, third team
1995  Billy Hamilton 2003  Tim Brown, first team
1993 Mark Schuermann Josh Gardner, first team
1992 Jason Arszman Anders Cedergren, second team
Todd Cox Brandon Dobbs, second team
1991  Chris Beerman John Adams, third team
Todd Cox 2002  Tim Brown, second team
Greg Legeza Josh Gardner, second team
1990 Todd Cox Brandon Dobbs, third team
Tim Lesiak Wiremu Patrick, third team
Greg Page 2000  Ryan Schreck, first team
1989  Tim Henke Myron Vaughn, first team
Dave Kiley Jamal Frazier, second team
Tim Lesiak 1999  Andrew Kean, first team
Jeff Miller Ryan Schreck, first team
1988  Tim Henke Johan Cedergren, third team
Bill Hoelmer Jake Witkowski, third team
Greg Page 1998  Andrew Kean, second team
1987  Dave DeCarlo Brad Ruzzo, second team
1986  Mike Danyi Myron Vaughn, third team
Tom Eckart Jake Witkowski, third team
Paul Jungkunz 1997  Mike Mobley, third team
1985  Tom Eckart 1996  Tim Hamm, second team
Paul Jungkunz Mike Mobley, third team
1983  Craig McDowell 1995  Billy Hamilton, second team
Sam Tilford James LaBar (HM)
1982  (raig McDowell
Sam Tilford C-USA Coach of the Year
Ted Walters 2003  Hylton Dayes
1981 Micky Dunn 1997 Jeff Cook
Craig McDowell
Ted Walters C-USA Freshman of the Year
1980  Roy Bueter 1998  Kyle Meador
Wayne Stuntz
1979  Roy Bueter C-USA Defensive Player of the Year
Wayne Stuntz 1999  Andrew Kean
Mike Whiting
1978  Mike Whiting C-USA All Freshman
1977  Luis Pedraza 2004 Amir lkner
Mike Whiting 2003 Sam Miller
1976  Mike Raita 2002  Jarrett Devereaux
Mike Whiting 2001  John Liersemann
Wiremu Patrick
Ohio Player of the Year 2000 Sacha Nathu
1999  Andrew Kean 1999  Anders Cedergren
1990  Greg Page Scott Lyons

GoBEARCATS. cOM
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1998  Kyle Meador

1997  lssiah Davis
Andrew Kean
Myron Vaughn

1996  Greg Ruebusch

All-Great Midwest
1994  Brian Ruzzo, first team

Mike Shingleton, second team
1993  Mark Schuermann, first team
1992  Todd Cox, first team

Mike Riechman

Jason Arzsman, second team

Chris Sphar, second team
1991  Gary Boeres, first team

Todd Cox, first team

Chris Beerman, second team

Mark Schuermann, second team

Great Midwest All-Newcomer
1994 Mike Mobley

1993  Sean Endicott

1992  Billy Hamilton

All-Big Central
1990 Todd Cox, first team
Greg Page, first team
Rob Scheper, first team
Tim Lesiak, second team
1989  Tim Lesiak, first team
Tim Henke, second team
David Kiley, second team
1988  Greg Page, first team
Bill Hoelmer, second team

Big Central All-Tournament
1990  Todd Cox
1990  Tim Lesiak
Greg Page
1989  Greg Page




ACADEMIC HONORS

CoSIDA Academic All-America

2003  Tim Brown, second team
Anders Cedergren, second team

1998  Jon Galazka

1994 Mike Shingleton

CoSIDA Academic All-District
2005 Matt Hayden
2004 Matt Hayden
2003  John Adams
Tim Brown
Anders Cedergren
2002  Andres Cedergren
Matt Hayden
1998  Jon Galazka
1994 Mike Shingleton
1993  Mike Shingleton
Keith Kronoveter
1992 Mike Shingleton
Keith Kronoveter

NSCAA Scholar-Athlete
2006  Mike Vessells
2003  Tim Brown

1998  Greg Ruebusch

All-Great Lakes Region
1999  Greg Ruebusch
1998  Greg Ruebusch
1994 Mike Shingleton
1992 Mike Shingleton

All-Ohio
2002  Tim Brown
Anders Cedergren
1997  Andrew Kean
1996  Luke Wiley
1995  Luke Wiley
1989  Tim Henke
Andy Krueger
1987  Dave DeCarlo
1986  Tom Eckart
1985  Tom Eckart
1981  Paul Maurer

Cincinnati Scholar-Athlete of the Year

2001-02  Derek Moore
Jimmy Nippert Award
2005-06  Matt Hayden
2003-04  Anders Cedergren

C-USA Scholar-Athlete of the Year

2003-04  Anders Cedergren
2000-01  Ryan Schreck
C-USA Commissioner's Academic Medal
2004-05  Matt Hayden
Kevin Schrand
2003-04  Matt Hayden
2002-03  Anders Cedergren
2001-02  Anders Cedergren
Matt Hayden

——

§ )

Ve
Matt Hayden'
Derek Moore
2000-01  Anders Cedergren
Derek Moore
1999-00  Anders Cedergren

BIG EAST Academic All-Stars
2006-07  Patrick Baxter
John-Michael Boggs
Noah Davidson
Luke Henke

Paul Hoste

Lionel Jackson
Alex Marrello
Sam Miller

Brad Simpson
Mike Vessells
Kenny Anaba
Noah Davidson
Mike Dwyer

Sean Hassman
Matt Hayden
Kevin Schrand
Mike Vessells

2005-06

C-USA Commissioner’s Honor Roll
2004-05  Kenny Anaba
Mike Dwyer

Matt Hayden
Amir lkner

Lionel Jackson
Kevin Schrand
Mike Vessells
John Adams
Matt Hayden
Mike Vessells
John Adams
Anders Cedergren
Justin Dobbs

Eric Edwards
Matt Hayden
Mike Vessells
John Adams

Tim Brown
Anders Cedergren
Justin Dobbs
Josh Gardner
Matt Hayden
Derek Moore

2003-04

2002-03

2001-02

2000-01  John Adams
Andy Barton

Tim Brown
Anders Cedergren
Jon Galazka
Derek Moore
Adam Schauer
Ryan Schreck
John Adams
Anders Cedergren
Johan Cedergren
Pablo Davidson
Jonathan Galazka
Andrew Kean
Kyle Meador
Greg Ruebusch
Adam Dorbozsi
Jonathan Galazka
Gregory Ruebusch
Johan Cedergren
Scott Connor
Pablo Davidson
Adam Dobrozsi
Mike Mobley
Greg Ruebusch
David Sekorky
Christopher Vehr
Scott Connor
Adam Dobrozsi
David Sekorky
Christopher Vehr
Shaun Whitehead
Luke Wiley

Curtis Cyrran

Ben Czajka

Nick Goodwin
(raig Hauzie
David Sekorky
Luke Wiley

1999-00

1998-99

1997-98

1996-97

1995-96

Great Midwest Medal of Honor

Johan féﬂ@rgren

GMC Commissioner’s List
1994-95  Curtis Cyran
Luke Wiley

Keith Spinola
Jeff Hajek

Mike Shingleton
Jeff Hajek

Jim Townhill
Keith Kronoveter
Matteo Mancini
Mike Shingleton
Keith Spinola
Jason Arszman
Jeff Hajek

Jim Townhill
Keith Kronoveter
Mike Riechman
Mike Shingleton
Jason Arszman
Todd Cox

Jeff Hajek

Keith Kronoveter
Jay Schneider
Mike Shingleton

1993-94

1992-93

1991-92

1993-94  Keith Kronoveter

1992-93  Keith Kronoveter

1991-92  Keith Kronoveter
Hall of Fame Bearcat

In 1990, Mike Whiting became
the first men’s soccer player to
be inducted into the James P.
Kelly University of Cincinnati
Athletic Hall of Fame. The 1979
graduate and four-time All-Ohio
selection is UC's all-time record
holder in points and assists
and ranks second in goals. For-
mer student-athletes become
eligible for the Hall of Fame 10
years after they have completed
their eligibility.
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2007 UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI SOCCER

SCHOOL LEADERS

‘iio'

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS CAREER LEADERS
Goals Points
Game: 4 EdWalters, 1981 1. Mike Whiting (1976-79) .... 115
4 Mike Whiting, 1977 2. Greg Page (1987-90).......... 103
Season: 21 Greg Page, 1990 3. Paul Jungkunz (1983-86)..... 78
Career: 43 Greg Page, 1987-90 4. Craig McDowell (1980-83)... 77
5. Wiremu Patrick (2001-04) ... 70
Assists 6. Myron Vaughn (1997-00)..... 69
Game: 4 Mik‘e Whiting, 1977 7. Dayid Kiley (1985-89).......... 68
Season: 12 (raig McDowell, 1983 8. Luis Pedraza (1976-77)......... 50 \
Career: 31 Mike Whiting, 1976-79 9. Tom Eckart (1983-86)........... 46 Team Records
Billy Hamilton (1992-95)..... 46 Most games played: 22-1991,1996
Points Most wins: 14 - 1989
Game: 10 Mike Whiting, 1977 Goals Most losses: 14 - 1994,1995
Season: 48 Greg Page, 1990 1. Greg Page (1987-90)............ 43 Most ties: 6 - 2003
Career: 115 Mike Whiting, 1976-79 2. Mike Whiting (1976-79) ...... 42 Winning pct.: .763 (14-4-1) - 1989
3. Paul Jungkunz (1983-86)..... 36 Goals against avg.: 0.79 - 2003
Games Played 4. Myron Vaughn (1997-00)..... 29 Shutouts: 11-1989
Career: 82 Mark Schuermann, 1990-93 5. David Kiley (1985-89)........... 28 Most overtime games: 9 -1997,2003
Chris Beerman, 1988-91 Wiremu Patrick (2001-2004) 28
7. Craig McDowell (1980-83).... 25 Goals
Saves 8. Luis Pedraza (1976-77)......... 21 Game: 11- vs. Ky. Wesleyan, 1992
Season: 116 Mike Mobley, 1996 9. Mike Schwebler (1977-80)... 18 Season:51- 1992
Career: 386 Mike Mobley, 1994-97 Billy Hamilton (1992-95)...... 18 Avg. per game:2.9 - 1977 (15)
Assists
Goals Against Average 1. Mike Whiting (1976-79) ...... 31 Assists
Season:0.72 John Adams, 2003 2. Craig McDowell (1980-83).... 27 Game: 10- vs. Transylvania, 1977
Career: 0.83 John Adams, 1999, 2001-03 3. Tom Eckart (1983-86) ......... 18 Season:40- 1983
4. Greg Page (1987-90)............ 17
Shutouts 5. Omar Cummings (2005-06). 16 Winning Streak
Season: 11 Jay Schneider, 1989 John Liersemann (2001-2004)16 Season: 6- 2006
Career: 22 Jay Schneider, 1988-91 Wiremu Patrick (2001-2004) 16 Consecutive wins:7 - 1988-89
7. Josh Gardner (2001-03)........ 15
8. David DeCarlo (1984-87)...... 14 Unbeaten Streak
Mark Schuermann (1990-93)14 Season:8- 2006
Mike Schwebler (1977-78)... 14 Longest unbeaten streak: 9 - 1975-76
Shutouts (Includes shared) Losing Streak
1. Jay Schneider (1988-91)....... 24 Season:7-1980,1994
2. Mike Mobley (1994-97)........ 15 Consecutive losses: 8 - 1993-1994
Mike Vessells (2002-06)....... 15
4. Tom Young (1981-84)........... 12
5. Mike Reichman (1990-93) ... 11
6. Jake Witkowski (1998-99).... 10

Sacha Nathu (2000-02)........ 10
8. Ken Foley (1983-86) .............. 9
John Adams (1999-2003) ...... 9
10.Paul Maurer (1980-82).......... 8
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YEAR-BY-YEAR LEADERS

2006
LCT0T: ] SO Kenny Anaba, 7
ASSISES...eveeerieeiinas Omar Cummings,9
PoINtS....oorvveerrererirrennens Omar Cummings, 21

(10T SN Kenny Anaba, 9

ASSISTS covvrvernreesrressensennns Omar Cummings, 7

POINTS.....veerreerrerrererrerrenens Two tied with 21
2004

GOAS....cverreerierreereenrenes Wiremu Patrick, 8

ASSISTS covvenrverererersrenseannes John Liersemann, 6

POINTS...cooevrrereeeecrennens Wiremu Patrick, 20
2003

GOAS....overreereerreenreee e Three tied with 6

ASSISES ovvverereceeeerereraenanns Josh Gardner, 6

POINTS.....oeerreereerrerreesrennsene Josh Gardner, 18
2002

(10T S Wiremu Patrick, 11

ASSISES .vonrrererresreenrenesennsens Two tied with 5

POINtS ..o Wiremu Patrick, 27
2001

GOAS....cverreerrerreerrereresenienns Shane Curren, 6

ASSISTS covvenrvereerenerenseanees John Liersemann, 5

POINTS.....vervverreerrenrrecerenene Two tied with 13
2000

(C0T:] SO Myron Vaughn, 10

Assists . Scott Lyons, 5

POINTS....oorrvrerreerrireriirenns Myron Vaughn, 24
1999

(10T SR Ryan Schreck,9

ASSISES ..vonrrererrerreerreneseessens Two tied with 5

POINtS....o.eeecinee, Ryan Schreck, 22

1998
CT0T: | Myron Vaughn, 7
ASSISES e Johan Cedergren, 6
POINES....oovrveerrererieerrirs Myron Vaughn, 16
...................................... Jamal Frazier, 5
...................................... Issiah Davis, 3
................................... Jamal Frazier, 10
......................................... Tim Hamm, 5
....................................... Brad Ruzzo, 4
...................................... Tim Hamm, 13
.................................. Billy Hamilton, 12
....................................... Tim Hamm, 5
................................. Billy Hamilton, 28
..................................... Two tied with 6
................................... Two tied with 2
Mike Shingleton, 13
1993
C0T: SO Mark Schuermann, 6
ASSISES .vvvrrverreenrenrreneen Mark Schuermann, 5
POINtS....ooeveeeeieennnne Mark Schuermann, 17
1992
GOAS....vveerrerreerreenrresrene, Jason Arszman, 10
ASSISES .o Brian Ruzzo, 5
0] 1] Y Jason Arszman, 23
1991
10T | Gary Boeres, 10
ASSISES cevvrerrrrersreesnnessnsesnnens Greg Legeza, 6
POINTS....cvverveerrererreerrerereanens Two tied with 22
1990
CT0T: | SRR Greg Page, 21
ASSISES vovvrvernrresrressrsessnssesensesanns Greg Page, 6
POINTS....vvevrrverreerererrenresensenees Greg Page, 48
1989
CT0T: ] N David Kiley, 10
ASSISES cvvvvereeieeeeeererererenaes Tim Lesiak, 7
07111 (PR David Kiley, 25
1988
CT0T: | Greg Page, 15
ASSISES covvvernrresrressrresensesnsessns Greg Page, 6
0]]1] N Greg Page, 36
1987
LCT0T: | R David Kiley, 6
ASSISES .vvvrverreerreesresesraensenes David DeCarlo, 4
POINTS...ceoeveeeeeeeeeereeerenne David Kiley, 14

1986

GOAS.....veerrerrrerreerierreenris Two tied with 7

ASSISES ..vvvveerveerrenriesrenres Two tied with 6

POINTS....oorvverrrerreriererrieresrirns David Kiley, 16
1985

(10T S Paul Jungkunz, 7

ASSISES ovvvrrenrrererresreessenssesssens Tom Eckart, 7

POINS....oveerverrererreerrereriaenees Two tied with 14
1984

(€T OO Paul Jungkunz, 10

ASSISES oo Todd Schreibeis, 7

POINTS....eveirerecieinenne Paul Jungkunz, 22
1983

(C0T:] OO Paul Jungkunz, 12

ASSISES e Craig McDowell, 12

17111 TR (raig McDowell, 30
1982

(10T S Craig McDowell, 8

ASSISTS covvrvererrerserrerereasnnens Craig McDowell, 7

07111 TP (raig McDowell, 25
1981

GOAS....cverreereerrererierresesianeene Ted Walters, 8

ASSISES oo Craig McDowell, 5

(0111 Y Ted Walters, 20
1980

GOAS.....verreerrerrererirene. Mike Schwebler, 10

ASSISES oo Mike Schwebler, 7

POINtS.....verreerreerrenrreenns Mike Schewebler, 27
1979

(10T S Mike Whiting, 13

ASSISES covvrvererrerserrersenessensennens Mike Whiting, 7

0711 TS Mike Whiting, 33
1978

GOAS....vververreereerresreesiansene Luis Pedraza, 7

ASSISES .vvereeeeececesereenes Mike Whiting, 9

POINES..veeeeeecrernne Mike Whiting, 21
1977

GOAS.....oorrerreereer e Two tied with 14

ASSISES v Mike Whiting, 10

POINTS....oorverreererrireriernnens Mike Whiting, 38
1976

Goals..... ..Pembaur, 6

ASSISES ovvvverrrersrreserressensenens Mike Whiting, 5

0711 T Mike Whiting, 23
1975

Goals..... .Paliyoris, 10

ASSISES .o ceseeeassssnes Arnold, 7

Points.... .Paliyoris, 23
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2007 UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI SOCCER

YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

1973 - Record: 7-5-2

1977 - Record: 11-4-0

Coach: Dick Kleinschmidt

atVanderbilt | 2-4
at Morris Harvey ............. T-0T ovveeeecereninnne 22
Centre W 8-4
Dayton T-0T 11
at Cedarville | 23
Notre Dame | 2-3
Indiana | 2-8
Wisconsin w 2-1
Berea W 1-0
at Kentucky W 2-1
Antioch W 7-3
at Miami (OH) W 1-0
at Purdue | 0-4
at Bellarmine W 7-2

1974 - Record: 9-10-1

Coach: Dick Kleinschmidt

Vanderbilt | 2-3
(leveland State................ Livoverreseeesensnessennens 2-5
Ohio Northern T-0T 33
Thomas More W 10-1
Wisconsin | 1-4
Dayton | 0-2
Morris Harvey W 8-0
Indiana | 0-7
Kentucky L 2-3
Xavier w 2-0
Miami (OH) W 2-1
Wabash | 2-4
Spring Arbor. | 3-4
Bellarmine w 3-1
Berea | 2-4
Centre w 6-1
Antioch W 7-4
Notre Dame W 4-0
Purdue | 1-2
Xavier W 4-0

1975 - Record: 7-8-2

Coach: Jim McDowell
at Akron | 0-10
Indiana | 2-5
Wilmington W 7-0
at Vanderbilt | 2-5
Berea T-0T 1-1
at Ohio Northern.............
Cleveland State................
Mo.-St. Louis. |
at Miami (OH) | 0-1
Xavier | 0-1
Dayton | 0-3
Thomas More W 5-1
at Kentucky W 3-1
Antioch w 8-0
Notre Dame T 22
Marion W-0T 4-1
at Xavier W 3-2

1976 - Record: 8-7-0

Coach: Jim McDowell
at Morehead State........... Woaeeeeensessen 2-1
Thomas More W 5-2
Miami (OH) W 41
at Cedarville | 0-3
at Cleveland State ........... Livovereenreeiessnnnseseens 1-3
Kentucky | 0-1
at Indiana | 0-7
at Dayton | 0-3
Ball State. | 2-4
at Transylvania W 6-0
at Xavier W 3-0
Bellarmine W-0T 322
Ohio W 32
Berea W 4-2
atTusculum | 3-6

Coach: Jim McDowell

at Bellarmine w 3-1
Morehead State W 3-1
at Ohio State L 0-1
Evansville w 3-0
at Davis & Elkins............... Larrveeermsneeesensssnnnes 0-3
at Morris Harvey.............. Woaecenneninns 6-0
at Kentucky W 4-0
Indiana | 0-1
Dayton W 3-1
Transylvania W 10-0
at Ball State W 3-1
Cedarville w 3-1
at Miami (OH) W 3-1
at Ohio | 0-2
Xavier w

1978 - Record: 9-7-1

Coach: Jim McDowell
Morris Harvey W 8-1
at Ohio Wesleyan............. W eececeeennnnnns 3-1
at Saint Louis. | 0-7
Bellarmine w 41
at E. lllinois | 0-3
Ohio State T-0T 0-0
at Evansville | 1-4
Kentucky W 4-1
at Cedarville w 5-0
atIndiana | 2-6
at Air Force w 2-1
at Wis.-Milwaukee .......... Luevvveeevneenesmmmmssnnnes 0-1
Davis & Elkins L 0-1
Miami (OH) i 1-0
at Xavier W 2-1
Ohio W 2-1
lllinois-Chicago ............... | 0-1
1979 - Record: 8-10-0
Coach: Jim McDowell
at Grace w 4-0
at Notre Dame w 1-0
Ohio Wesleyan L-0T 0-2
at Sangamon State.......... Lurrveerneeenennsnesenes 0-1
at Bellarmine w 8-1
at Ohio State L 0-2
Eastern lllinois L 0-3
Saint Louis | 0-5
Indiana | 0-6
at Dayton W 2-0
Louisville w 8-0
at Morris Harvey.............. Woaincervninanenes 341
atVirginia Tech L 1-2
at Miami (OH) W 2-0
Xavier L 0-1
at Ohio | 1-4
Wright State W 3-1
Evansville | 0-1
1980 - Record: 7-10-1
Coach: Jim McDowell
Wis.-Green Bay. | 13
Wisconsin w 1-0
Notre Dame L 1-2
Notre Dame L 0-3
Bellarmine w 5-0
at Evansville | 0-3
at lllinois State L 0-1
Ohio State L-o1 2-3
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Dayton at Marshall L 1-2
at Louisville at Bethany W-0T 53
atIndiana Xavier L 1-3
Virginia Tech Louisville L 1-2
Charleston (WV) ............. Virginia Tech W 10-2
at Bellarmine | 6-7
Miami (OH) Wittenberg | 0-1
at Xavier at N.Kentucky L 0-1
Wright State at Wilmington | 1-6
Kentucky W 3-1 Earlham W 8-0
1981 - Record: 6-9-3 at Dayton L 1-5
Coach: Jim McDowell at Indianapolis .............. T-0T wovvverreeessennennns 1-1
at Denison L 0-1  Wright State W 2-0
lllinois-Chicago ............... Wi -0 IUPUI W 4-0
Central State W 5-0  atEvansville L 0-5
at Bellarmine W 6-1 at Miami (OH) W 1-0
Xavier | 1-3
llinois State 101 22 1984 - Record: 10-7-1
at Ohio State T-0T 1-1 ~ Coach: Bob Muro
at Charleston (WV) ..o 2-4  Miami(OH) W 21
at Asbury. | 0-1 at Mo.-Rolla : L-0T 1-2
at Wilmington w-o 1-0  atMo-St.Louis ' 0-1
Ohio M 4-1 Indianapolis L 1-2
Virginia Tech L 1-5  atXavier W 1-0
Michigan State l 0  atVa.Common T-0T 0-0
at Miami (OH) | 1-3 at Marshall L-0T 1-2
at Dayton | 1.3 OhioState W 42
Wright State T-0 1.1 atlouisville W 63
Indiana State L 13  Bellarmine W 21
at Kentucky W 1.0  atWilmington | 23
W.Kentucky. W 3-1
1982 - Record: 9-5-2 N.Kentucky W 2-0
Coach: Jim McDowell DePaul W 4-0
at Xavier T-0T 2-2  atWright State L 2-4
at Earlham T-0T 2-2 Dayton W 8-2
Ohio State | 0-3 at Memphis -6
Maryville (MO) | 0-1 at Louisville 372
Asbury W-0T 32
WiImington W 31 1985 - Record: 12-6-0
Marshall W 21 Coach: Bob Muro
at Wittenberg L 13 WVWesleyan ' 1-2
at DePaul W 10 @t Da?yto'n W 1-0
at Wright State L 13 atMiami(OH) ' 12
at Louisville w 2.0 Marshall W 21
Dayton | 0-1 Lou!swlle W 6-1
atRose-Hulman.............. [/ 5.0  Kavier W 41
Bellarmine W 2-0  AtAIderson-Broadus ......Loveersevrserrsenrns 0-3
atIUPUI W 6-0 at SW Missouri W 3-2
Indianapolis W g0  atOhioState W 2-1
Charleston (WV) ............. S 1-2
1983 - Record:7-10-1 at N.Kentucky W 41
Coach: Jim McDowell Wilmington W 1-0
at Asbury. W 2-1 at DePaul W 1-0
at Ohio State L-0T 2-3  atMarquette W 3-1

D —
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at Akron | 0-2
at Alabama A&M
at Memphis W 3-1
atVirginia Tech l 0-2
1986 — Record: 11-8-0
Coach: Bob Muro
E.Illinois | 1-2
Davidson w 2-1
Dayton 3-1
at Louisville W 1-0
at WV Wesleyan | 0-2
at West Virginia............... Leevereveermnmmmnmssseen 0-2
at Indiana | 0-5
Indianapolis W 7-0
Akron | 0-3
Ohio State W-0T 2-1
Sangamon State.............. Woaeririeeereennnne 2-1
at Wilmington W 1-0
at Xavier w 2-0
atW. Michigan | 3-2
at Michigan State............. L R— 3-2
N.Kentucky W-0T 2-0
Miami (OH) | 0-3
Metro Invitational
Memphis | 0-2
Louisville W 7-2
1987 - Record: 9-9-1
Coach: Bob Muro
at Dayton W 5-0
vs.Charlotte | 0-5
vs.Georgetown .............. Lereervverermmmmmnneee 23
Louisville w 41
W. Michigan W 2-1
West Virginia | 12
at Wright State | 0-1
Michigan State | 0-1
Xavier W 1-0
at Wis.-Green Bay*......... Leererveverenmmmnmnseeen 0-1
at Wisconsin | 0-2
at Miami (OH) W 2-0
at Ohio State W 1-0
Wilmington T-0T 1-1
at N.Kentucky W 32
at Akron | 1-3
at Cleveland State ........... ST 0-5
Metro Invitational
Virginia Tech W 42
Louisville W 3-1
1988 - Record: 12-7-2
Coach: Bob Muro
DePaul | 1-3
SIU-Edwardsville* ........... Loereeveeeeeeenensssnnnnn 2-5
Marquette* W 4-2
at Louisville W 3-0
Wis.-Milwaukee* ............ Woaneneeeiene 2-1
Wright State W 2-1
at Michigan St. W-0T 2-1
at Xavier T-0T 2-2
Wilmington | 0-2
vs. Drake* T-0T 0-0
at Quincy* | 0-3
Ohio State W 2-0
N. Illinois* W 2-0
Akron | 0-2
Morehead State W 3-0
Dayton W 2-0
Big Central Tournament
vs.N.1llinois. | 1-3
Drake. | 1-2
Miami (OH) 0 2-0
Metro Tournament
3-0

vs.Memphis W
vs.Virginia Tech................

1989 - Record: 14-4-1

Coach: Bob Muro

vs. Miami (OH) W 3-0
at Wright State W 3-0
at SIU-Edwardsville* ... W ....eeerererrererrrnnns 3-0
Louisville* w 1-0
at Wis.-Milwaukee*......... Lurvveeermsneessenssnnnens 1-2
at DePaul W 3-0
Michigan State w 41
Xavier w 1-0
Dayton W 40
at Drake* W 1-0
at lllinois State L 1-2
at Indiana | 1-4
Morehead State W 2-1
Quincy* W 3-1
Northern Illinois*............ Woariniecennenanes 53
vs. Louisville T-0T 0-0
at Akron w 1-0 1989
Metro Tournament
at Memphis 1-0  Bowling Green L 2-3  atOhio State L 0-5
vs.Virginia Tech..... 0-3  atMichigan State DePaul* L 1-3
at Xavier Marquette* | 0-3
1990 - Record: 9-10-2 Dayton Dayton* W 3-1
_ Coach: Bob Muro Kentucky NE lllinois w 7-0
vs. Miami (OH) W-or 3T 3tW.Kentucky Great Midwest Tournament
at Wright State SIU-Edwardsville............. Marquette | 0-2
atDavidson atLouisille
at Wake Forest vs. UAB¥ 1995 - Record: 6-14-1
Wis.-Milwaukee* at Memphis* Coach: Bob Muro
at Michigan State at Ohio State Miami (OH) L 0-4
at Xavier vs. Marquette* Wright State T-07 1-1
vs. Memphis vs.DePaul* at Saint Louis* L 1-4
atVirginia Tech atE. llinois at Butler | 1-2
atIndiana S.Indiana Michigan State L 0-3
SIU-Edwardsville*........... Saint Louis* Xavier W 53
at Louisville* 2-1 Great Midwest Tournament at Cleveland State ........... W aeeeieeeeeeninne 2-1
Drake* 1-4 DePaul W 50 vs. Maine | 1-2
atW. Kentucky 2-3 Saint Louis 1 1-7 at Kentucky | 0-2
at Ohio State 1-1 at UAB* | 0-2
at Quincy* 1-0 1993 - Record: 9-9-3 Memphis* W 2-0
Morehead State 8-0 Coach: Bob Muro Louisville* W 2-0
Dayton 41 atMiami (OH) at DePaul* W-0T 3-1
Akron 2-3 vs.Wright State Marquette* L 1-4
Big Central Tournament Michigan State at Bowling Green............. 1-3
Wright State W 3-0 Louisville at South Florida*............W.... 2-1
Wis.-Milwaukee............... Leevvverermmnmenmmnesesenes 0-4  (leveland State at Fla. International.......... ST 0-2
lllinois-Chicago W.Kentucky. L 0-1
1991 - Record: 9-12-1 Xavier W Ohio State L 1-2
~ Coach: Bob Muro at Bowling Green .......... [ 0-1  Charlotte* L 13
Miami (OH) ' 23 g Kentucky w 322 Conference USA Tournament
Wright State W01 21 Elinois w 42 VS.SOUN FIONCA. L 03
atuAB® o7 T atS.Indiana 101 00
at Bowling Green............. ST 0-2 UAB* | 12 1996 - Record: 7-12-3
Michigan State L-0T 12 Men 1phis W 30 Coach: Jeff Cook
Xavier \ 2-0 Ohio State W 2-1 vs. Miami (OH) T-0T 2-2
Memphis* | 12 4 Marquette* 7-0T 0-0  Vs:-Wright State............. Leerreeeeeeenneenenmsnnsnnns 0-1
Virginia Tech L 1-2 at DePaul* 1-0T 222 at Louisville* | 0-1
at SIU-Edwards L 24 o Dayton* | 25 atMarquette® T-07 1-1
at Marquette™ W 43 Butler L 0-2  Lincoln Memorial ......... [ R—— 1-0
Louisville w 5-1 W.Kentucky | 13 at Xavier | 0-2
Quiny W 1-0 at Saint Louis* | 0-6 UAB* I 13
Ohio State ' 03 Great Midwest Tournament at Akron W 32
at Wis.-Milwaukee .......... | 1-6 Marquette 1 0-1 Saint Louis* T-0T 0-0
W.Kentucky | 0-2 at Memphis* L 0-3
DePaul* W 2-0 1994 - Record: 3-14-1 South Florida* L 0-4
at Dayton L 0-1 Coach: Bob Muro at Charlotte* L 0-3
at Butler W 41 vs.Miami (OH) L 0-3 DePaul* | 4-5
at Saint Louis* | 1-3 atWright State L 0-1 at Michigan State.... 0-2
Great Midwest Tournament vs. SW Missouri L 1-4  Cleveland State 2-0
UAB U 2-0  atQuincy T-0T 11 atW.Kentucky 2-0
Memphis W-0T 3-2 atlouisville | 0-2 at Ohio State | 0-2
Saint Louis | 0-5  atXavier L 2-4  Kentucky W 1-0
Saint Louis* | 0-6 Butler | 23
1992 - Record: 10-11-0 Kentucky w 1-0 Conference USA Tournament
Coach: Bob Muro at UAB* | 03 atLouisville W-01 10
Kentqck){ Wesleyan ......... Woaeereeinnes 1m0 4 Memphis* | 0-8  atCharlotte W-0T 10
vs. Miami (OH) W 32 4t Michigan St. L 0-1  vs.Marquette L 12
vs.Wright State . atE.Illinois L-or 12
BIGEAST

CONFERENCE
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2007 UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI SOCCER

YEAR-BY-YEAR SCORES

1997 - Record: 7-8-3

Coach: Jeff Cook
at Miami (OH) W 1-0
vs.Wright State ............. {10 DO 2-1
Xavier W 4-0
at Kentucky T-0T 1-1
Michigan State ............... W-0T .o 1-0
at Richmond W-0T 1-0
vs.Bradley | 0-1
at South Florida* ............ T-0T covveeereeeereivenen 1-1
Memphis* W-0T 3-2
Saint Louis* T-0T 1-1
at DePaul* | 0-1
at Marquette* L 1-2
UAB* | 0-2
Charlotte* W-0T 2-1
at Louisville* | 0-3
Ohio State | 0-1
at Butler | 0-1
Conference USA Tournament
at Marquette L-0T 12
1998 - Record: 11-5-3
Coach: Jeff Cook
NCAA Tournament
Kentucky W 4-0
vs.Miami (OH) W 2-1
at Wright State 0 2-0
at Michigan State............. Leererervevemmmmmmnmesseees 1-2
vs.SMU W 2-1
(al Poly-SLO T 1-1
South Florida* | 0-3
at Xavier W 2-0
at Memphis* W 3-0
at Saint Louis* T-0T 1-1
DePaul* | 1-2
Marquette* W 2-1
at UAB* W 2-1
at Charlotte* | 1-2
Louisville* W 2-1
Butler W 1-0
at Ohio State W 1-0
Conference USA Tournament
at Charlotte T-0T 1-1*
*Charlotte advanced on PK’s
NCAA Tournament
at Butler L-0T 0-1
1999 - Record: 11-8-1
Coach: Jeff Cook
vs. Adelphi L-0T 1-2
at Connecticut W 2-1
at South Florida*............. L 2-1
at Stetson W 1-0
vs.Fordham 0 7-1
at Hartwick W-0T 2-1
Xavier T-0T 1-1
at Kentucky W-0T 2-1
Saint Louis* | 0-1
Bradley W 1-0
at Memphis* | 0-1
Charlotte* W-0T 2-1
at Marquette* L-0T 1-2
Wright State L-0T 1-2
DePaul* W 3-0
UAB* | 23
at Louisville* | 1-2
Michigan State W 5-2
Conference USA Tournament
vs. Marquette W 2-1
vs. Saint Louis L-0T 23
2000 - Record: 7-9-3
Coach: Jeff Cook
atVcu | 3-4
vs.Richmond | 0-3
Dayton L-0T 3-4
at Charlotte* W 41
Memphis* | 1-2

at Xavier w 1-0
South Florida* L-0T 43
vs. California w 1-0
at Stanford L 0-4
at DePaul* w 3-1
Oakland L 0-1
Marquette* w 1-0
at Saint Louis* T-20T 0-0
at UAB* T-20T 0-0
vs.Penn State L 0-1
at Ohio State W 3-1
Louisville * T-207 2-2
Wisconsin W-20T 1-0
Conference USA Tournament
at Memphis | 1-2
2001 - Record: 7-8-4
Coach: Hylton Dayes
W.1llinois T-0T 0-0
at Dayton W-0T 21
vs.North Carolina ........... Lerrveeernnnenesenssnnnnes 12
vs.Rutgers L 1-2
Xavier T-0T 22
at South Florida*............. Luerereeevnenmenmmnmnnsssnes 2-4
Charlotte* L-20T 1-2
Kentucky U 1-0
DePaul* T-0T 1-1
TCU* W 6-0
Saint Louis* | 0-4
Bowling Green | 1-3
at Memphis* W 1-0
at Louisville* w 2-0
UAB* W 32
at Wright State L 0-3
at East Carolina*.............. {10 DO— 2-1
at Marquette* | 1-3
Conference USA Tournament
vs.Charlotte T-20T 2-2%
*Charlotte advanced on PK's
2002 - Record: 11-8-2
Coach: Hylton Dayes
Dayton 2-1
at Cleveland State ........... Lavrvrveernnneeseensnsnnens 23
at Kentucky | 0-1
Memphis* w 42
at Xavier w 3-1
Marquette* w 2-1
atTCU* | 0-1
vs.SMU | 1-3
South Florida* W 2-0
Butler T-20T 1-1
at Saint Louis* | 1-2
at DePaul* | 1-2
Alabama A&M w 3-1
Oakland W 3-0
East Carolina* w 2-0
Louisville* | 0-1
at Charlotte® T-207 0-0
at UAB* W 2-1
Conference USA Tournament
vs.South Florida.............. {10 DO— 32
vs.Marquette T-207 1-1*
at Saint Louis. | 23

*Cincinnati advanced on PK's

2003 - Record: 10-4-6

Coach: Hylton Dayes
NCAA Tournament

Kentucky |

at Bradley W

Cleveland State ............... L
Xavier w

at USF* T-20T

at Memphis * W

Charlotte* W

GoBEARCATS. cOM

at Butler W-0T 2-1
at Louisville * L-0T 1-2
Saint Louis * W-20T 43
at East Carolina *............. Woateeersenesinnns 4-2
Oakland T-20T 0-0
UAB * L 0-1
DePaul * W 3-0
at Marquette * w 1-0
Conference USA Tournament
vs. Charlotte L 0-1
NCAA Tournament
at Kentucky. T-207 0-0*

*UK advanced on PK’s

2004 - Record:7-10-2
Coach: Hylton Dayes
L

1UPUI 1-2
Virginia L 0-1
SMU L 23
Bradley W 3-2
at Oakland | 0-1
at Xavier | 0-1
East Carolina* W 2-1
Memphis* L 0-2
at UAB* L 0-1
at DePaul* T 1-1
at Charlotte* W 3-0
Butler T 1-1
USF* W 1-0
at Saint Louis* w 1-0
Bowling Green W 6-0
at Kentucky L 0-2
Louisville* W 5-0
Marquette* L 1-2
Conference USA Tournament
Charlotte* | 0-2
2005 - Record: 10-7-2
Coach: Hylton Dayes
Wright State W 2-1
Dayton L 23
at Louisville* W-0T 43

at Butler
Connecticut®
Providence*
at Marquette®
at Notre Dame*...............
Xavier
at Rutgers™
at Alabama A&M.............
St.John's*
Oakland
at Syracuse*
at Bowling Green.............
Villanova*
DePaul*
at South Florida*............. Luvveveeermensessessnsssnnes 1-2
BIG EAST Tournament
Providence | 1-2

2006 — Record: 11-6-2
Coach: Hylton Dayes
NCAA Tournament
W-0T 2-1

at Xavier
Bradley
at SMU
vs.Fla. International
at West Virginia* .............
at Pittshurgh*
Marquette*
Notre Dame*
(leveland State................
Syracuse*
Louisville*
at St.John's*
South Florida*
at Oakland
Rutgers*
at DePaul*
atVillanova* W-20T 2-1
BIG EAST Tournament
Providence | 0-2
NCAA Tournament
at Northwestern | 0-3





<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




